## NMIMS to collaborate with Jigsaw Academy as official partner for all NMIMS Blended Learning Initiative

Jigsaw Academy, India's number one institute for data science training, has collaborated with one of the premier management institutes



**Bengaluru, Mar 12, 2019** (<u>Issuewire.com</u>) - Jigsaw Academy, India's number one institute for data science training, has collaborated with one of the premier management institutes - NarseeMonjee Institute of Management Studies (NMIMS) as the official partner for all NMIMS Blended Learning initiatives.

This engagement will kick start this year with NMIMS's upcoming two year Post Graduate Diploma in Data Science and Analytics (PGD-DSA).

This is an executive program that aims at helping aspirants upskill to one of the most in-demand skills of today – data science. This hybrid program offering online and offline classes is open to working professionals from diverse academic and work backgrounds and is designed to induct them into the world of analytics.

Over the years, NMIMS has grown into an outstanding academic establishment in India covering varied areas of academic interests and attracting an equally diverse faculty and student body. Today, NMIMS is one of the fastest growing and top, private universities in the country. NMIMS has been consistently ranked amongst the top B-Schools in the country.

When reached out to, Respected VC of NMIMS Dr Rajan Saxena, shared "At a time when we were looking for an associate who could help us put an appropriate blended learning platform for courses in Business Analytics and Data Sciences, we found Jigsaw as one such firm, which not only has the faculty resources but also the technology and the content. I am quite confident that this relationship of ours with Jigsaw will help us create a sustainable and distinctive position in Analytics and other related areas in Management Education and Training."

Established as an online school of analytics in Bengaluru, Jigsaw Academy has grown to become a pioneer in data science training. It has been recognized as the number one institute for data science training in 2018, 2017, 2016, 2014 and 2013. Jigsaw Academy has been influential in shaping the careers of over 50,000 students in over 30 countries.

The CEO of Jigsaw Academy, Mr. Gaurav Vohra, said, "We are excited to join hands with one of the most prestigious institutes in the country with a long history in the education space. The collaboration will help aspiring data scientists get access to an up-to-date course curriculum, faculty of industry veterans and over 450+ hours of learning content and more."

The first batch of the program is scheduled for later this year.

About Jigsaw Academy

Jigsaw Academy is a global award-winning online analytics and big data training provider. We are a group of data scientists and educators who are on a mission to train the next generation of analytics practitioners.

Media Contact:

Sushma Bharath

sushma@jigsawacademy.com

Ph: 9663522511

https://www.jigsawacademy.com/

jigsawacademy

jigsaw@pressreleasesindia.in

Source: Jigsaw Academy

 $See \ on \ IssueWire: https://www.issuewire.com/nmims-to-collaborate-with-jigsaw-academy-as-official-partner-for-all-nmims-blended-learning-initiative-1627807760949245$